Subject to the qualifications and assumptions contained within the body of this letter and full
valuation report, I assess the market value exclusive of GST, subject to the proposed leases and a
rental guarantee over the existing vacant spaces, as at 1 November 2004, to be:

$24,500,000
(Twenty Four Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars)

7. Disclaimer

LandMark White (Brisbane) Pty Ltd has prepared this summary which appears in the Offer
Document. LandMark White (Brisbane) Pty Ltd was involved only in the preparation of that part of
the summary and the valuation report referred to herein and specifically disclaim liability to any

[...]

Subject to the qualifications and assumptions contained within the body of our full valuation report, I
assess the market value of the fee simple interest in possession of the property, as at 10 September
2004, to be:

Gross Realisation “As if Complete” Assuming Individual Sales (Inclusive of GST)
$51,358,000
(FIFTY ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED AND FIFTY EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS)

8. Disclaimer

LandMark White (Brisbane) Pty Ltd has prepared this summary which appears in the Offer
Document. LandMark White (Brisbane) Pty Ltd was involved only in the preparation of that part of
the summary and the valuation report referred to herein and specifically disclaim liability to any